Duane Reade VICS 4010 850 IG.doc– Feb 2004 Page 1 of 24 February 26, 2004
850 Purchase Order
Functional Group ID=PO
Introduction:
This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Purchase Order
Transaction Set (850) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environment. The
transaction set can be used to provide for customary and established business and industry practice relative to the
placement of purchase orders for goods and services. This transaction set should not be used to convey purchase

 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
 ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O  ID 2/2
 Code identifying type of payment terms
  02  End of Month (EOM)
 ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent O  R 1/6
 Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent, available to the purchaser if
an invoice is paid on or before the Terms Discount Due Date
 The percent is sent with a decimal point only when needed, e.g., 10.5% is sent
as "10.5", and 2% is sent as "2".
 ITD04 370 Terms Discount Due Date X  DT 8/8
 Date payment is due if discount is to be earned expressed in format
CCYYMMDD
 ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due X  N0 1/3
 Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if terms
discount is earned
 ITD06 446 Terms Net Due Date O  DT 8/8
 Date when total invoice amount becomes due expressed in format
CCYYMMDD
 ITD07 386 Terms Net Days O  N0 1/3
 Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
 ITD12 352 Description O  AN 1/80
 A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
Duane Reade VICS 4010 850 IG.doc– Feb 2004 Page 10 of 24 February 26, 2004
 Segment: DTM Date/Time Reference
 Position: 150
 Loop:
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional
 Max Use: 10
 Purpose: To specify pertinent dates and times
Notes:  DTM*002*20010605
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
M DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M  ID 3/3
  002  Delivery Requested
>> DTM02 373 Date X  DT 8/8
 Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
Duane Reade VICS 4010 850 IG.doc– Feb 2004 Page 11 of 24 February 26, 2004
 Segment: TD5 Carrier Details (Routing Sequence/Transit Time)
 Position: 240
 Loop:
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional
 Max Use: 12
 Purpose: To specify the carrier and sequence of routing and provide transit time information
Notes:  TD5*****M*Carrier Name or Routing Description
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
 TD504 91 Transportation Method/Type Code X  ID 1/2
  M  Motor (Common Carrier)
 TD505 387 Routing X  AN 1/35
 Free-form description of the routing or requested routing for shipment, or the
originating carrier's identity
Duane Reade VICS 4010 850 IG.doc– Feb 2004 Page 12 of 24 February 26, 2004
 Segment: N9 Reference Identification
 Position: 295
 Loop: N9        Optional
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To transmit identifying information as specified by the Reference Identification Qualifier
Notes:  N9*SU*SU
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
M N901 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M  ID 2/3
 Code qualifying the Reference Identification
  SU  Special Processing Code
X N902 127 Reference Identification X  AN 1/30
 Reference information as defined for a particular Transaction Set or as